UNOFFICIAL COPY
Aorxiso 'l

8T AN

1706/

[l

Doc#: 1110447007 Fee: $42.00
Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/14/2011 10:49 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Prepared By Macl by
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Marquette Bank

9612 West 143" Strect

Orland Park( 1} 60462

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Step Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) made this 27" day of September, 2010,
between Aldo F. Rojas and Lorena Rojas , and Marquetie 32nk (Lender), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Lebt (the Security Instrument),
dated the 27 day of March, 2008 and in the amount of $119.210:00 and (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument}*which covess the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in e ‘Property’, located at
14500 S. Marquette , Burnham, [L. 60633,

P.IN., # 30-06-312-012-0000

The real propetty described being set forth as follows: )
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT - <ce Le gt A tHoched

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (not withstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of the 1> day of October. 2010, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $119,467.48 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
borrower by Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order if the
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.500%
from the 1*' day of October, 2010. The Borrower promises to make monthly payment of principal
and interest of U.S. $536.46 beginning on the 1¥ day of November, 2010, During the second yeat,

* MWM% b4 234 4o+ o




1110447007 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

tnterest will be charged at the yearly rate of 4.500% from October, 2011 and Borrower shall pay
payments of principal and interest in the amount of $603.44 beginning on the 1™ day of
November 2011, During the third year and continuing thereafter, interest will be charged at the
yearly rate of 5.500% from October, 2012, and Borrower shall pay payments of principal and
interest in the amount of $672.53 beginning on the 1™ day of November 2012, with subsequent
payments due on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in
full. If onOctober 1, 2040 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and Security Instrument, as amended by this agreement, the Borrower will pay these amount in
full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payment at 9612 W 143" Street, Orland Park, IL 60462 or at
such plarc as the Lender may require.

4. 1f all or ary part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
interest in the For ower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without
Lender’s prior conseut, the Lender may, at it’s option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by the Security Instrument.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirement of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that the Borrower is Obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, if
your original Note or Security Instrument was an Adjustable Rate, the following terms and
provisions are cancelled, null and void, as ¢f the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the origin:l Mote and Security Instrument (if any) proving
for, implementing, or relating to, any adjusiment, in the rate of interest payable under
the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate ridsr or other security instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incoporated into, or is part of, the
original Note or Security Installment and that contaizs zay such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as am¢nded by this
Agreement.

7. Inconsideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the
Security Instrument, Note and/or Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects
the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan, or is otherwise missing upon the request of
the Lender, Borrower(s) will comply with the Lender’s request to execute acknowledge, initial
and deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary to replace or correct the lost
misplaced, misstated, inaccurate or otherwise missing document(s). If the original promissory
note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a
demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of borrower(s) shall be referred to
as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within (10) days after receipt by
Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.




1110447007 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As evidenced by their signature(s) below, the Borrower

///v

Aldo F. Rojas
Yuie) @/7//‘\/)

orgha Rojas

Dated ; 9-27-20.10

STATE OF L[ {;n015
countyor (ool

Q (&W@]O before me; ” )X lgjlg 1 AR gda [2A_. _ Notary Public,
personal y appeared

e olone Sicpad

personally known to me (or proved to me 1 tho-hasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their autheiized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the person(s), or entity upon behalf ¢f-which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

, "GFFICIAL SEAL" :
£  MICHEILEM ALDAPE &
Notary Ple|I(. Shte of lilincis

loan modification agreement 1/09




1110447007 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 33 IN BLOCK 4. IN TORRENCE AVENUE ADDITION TO BURNHAM, A SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF ¥a7. SOUTHWEST 1/4 EXCEPT THE RIGHT OF WAY OF RAILROAD OF SECTION
6, TOWNSHIP 36 NOR™!, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI{PAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINQIS.




